oy Ry et
Tl Year AT e wifEm
FEifedin, 0 (AR, 03¢

a3 T8 ~ifafs «frmwm, Afre o o, Aomy oif{e, mpern P, Ow frml, smenife efeess (ceam), sicgios vfqel, S, qifdey o et elfesi

PR Yo T - @o

Sub. : Construction of New School Building and Inclusion of Science Stream at Amguri HS
School.

Shri NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA :

51. Will the Minister of School Education Department be pleased to state:

(a) When the Government will construct New School Building at Amguri HS School ?

(b) When the Government will introduce Science stream at Amguri
H S School ?

777 : Tw P wifde

AFHENT  SFITY 8

¢x | WRRIE B Fpe Ry W@
TR ST TR smiRE [ e

(@) Ffaret e Gw Mrem o
TG STO! AEHN WNR- AP TG I |
@3 AfSHAR SN R Infrastructure
+fiffe 7z, @3 R SR & wwrs?
a3 o AfSPAR Safoe o g Infrastructure grant S AR
SN TR |

(¥) et sfre Rem 9w
ey = @ Bos B afedim w1R)


(R)

ol Temy ) AgH IECors KW
G} qifAe =AW PAWE 9 7} |RR
3 YA AT 3= WA IR
SN N |

(o) Tifdaret Wwfis Degree IeTe
o Ao Tl a3) 339 IO Sl
f&? @2 IS Provincialisation (A
& ORI IR, OF O M IR
SR TR |

() Fif¥re TR FFZvel, rReienE 3o 51 Ao wferre 2R
13 ©i% T Mwin o SR A9t afre
PRI o I @R Fai® IR
itz 50 T A, IE AT QAN 2R
OiF O T AP SR Fig |

Rz ¢ Rwiem divPeield

Egrrget 2 ¢

@o | TR BT Ml Reisiw 18!
TRV SIeE PR AR 8

(3) 36N SEe Resi Rapierd
ARSI 9 (@l Wi ? e fofes vy, RuneEs wiv, Qe 71 e
RiRe w2y 7M1 Serme wifke sf[7)

(¥) 599’ F & Criteria T fSfg®
Rwrlera MM FE? THI |

(51) 20%9-38, Y038-3¢ REy 7o
RurieTm AP IeRd SRl I =
@[l 7% @Rt AR, ReiRe sapr
G | .

(]) TS R ATmRFIRR
Y SO PR WP 2 ARSI
T Rvperadwe [ & Iy ¥ Ofew ok RoiRe vy [T Guide Book
TvmR wiErEre wike s

Raz : #ée <o sifet
A Sfim G ¢

e8| W e e @
TV SeE IRA @RI [ e

(3) e fRee Frs Ko
% & ILTI SSA/RMS/NABARD/
ADP (U035 & & FIe 331 TR BT
Reiffe Rz T 2BPICIR SHRIE @RI |

(R) Scheme list year wise-LP, ME, High School, Payment related documents, MB-MR, Bill-Voucher Vendor, GST Cleareance, FR-LE-SMC

Proceeding Copy M WiRke Fa
SR WA |

(1) Hailakandi District @
Technical Feitsi SSA/RMS @ J. E.#t7
Foun W& I AR 9R J. E. (7
Transfer Posting ZCA U B2 R@ifde
&R (ST LRI TNIE |

Rz ¢ feiog <4 TraieR wwes

AN TIA 3

ee | NI Al Ko W& R
e IR GHIRE 3

(F) WA TUTF TR 03¢
T roiei 7 Borsl I oiteg =i ReImEE 3 Fge IR TR
o SsiEpizte | e Res ge-
QP (1 ot 3 Svaiee [
SfITe] S (B WS ? '


(©)

(*) TREE hwe ot @y
S it $R AT @I GOl s
G537 8 A (9 [FoIH 2B cFae
GF OH ARTE A IR o[ T @R
AR SRR

(DDUMDC) Fi5fereet |

Qeperin Svw w9 8

ev| NN B85 P (Higher
Education) ReiteR T NV SET
PR G & 8

(3) TREI™ (o Siblermsl
Fufdre WgAPe (DDUMDC) ¢R &+
ffiee w7 TEIR I9T SLRIG SR
e SR &2

() ot AUCH, BT FLI [T
Building it e =iws 1 212

(s1) TMMe TSN TFMSIE Jamira
High School @ #WowiN sferery e i s ARPIR WO v
20 20 O3 A TRPR SR Wiy &2
R ¢ Reetet 67 1% A< BTHe

AR ST 8

¢q | RN 93 3B« QR
RoR N TV SgeE IR IR

() 9 T «ifeild efrnes Remi!
o o S Sy 6 7 SR o
Tl Reiiia am Fow [gs oy
e <3|

(¥) ASEAN, BBIN W%
BIMSTEC ¥ {Se1% @RER 07 Sove
0T WItR? @B (P TI OSSR cAstieEI, P, ey, sticghos sram o
*RW AR & & Mres @R @R,
Res TR |

(?) BBW (UDAN) Sicfs Sifiwe
PR (TS (PR (PN RIS IS W%
Roeft agr tire efoar =t Rems
ToiTe WikS 2fesie RuW g =1, iR v i

(T) IEAN [ WIF ASAFT
fSoide SRR @[ oSl Sl A3
A= TreiTes o] O, @FINER 991,
ABAHT oo Ruiwe seroet oy
TF T§ WiE Viability Gap Funding
(VGFR AW ] 53d «fowitans
o Bt g oin I Bfes oy wiRke sRal

() TP TTS Ay (F 9 Roe
PP IS T, & IMR GRACO (|
RR-@AR, TigE e (kT FI K fofes
R oy niRke sk
RR7 ¢ TUmER wafiee oo wfens

(CMAAA).

ersge AT HE 3

ey | RN STamie, fde e
Trerel aifSwiv Rewmw w8 sme e
IR TARE 3

(F) TR ARSI P ST

(CMAAA)R ofie Roifdist avfa aferm e ot v A @it


(8)

5 ARG (Selection Committee) Witg
@R 2 7 @iy, 9% I AT om
HAINS R, TAR |

(¥) G2 SIS TLT© ISR LT
Faem Roifdet IR 11 ey, e ofes Reg vy f=|

R37 : 93 T8 YA wieh i
Wiz (RAZN WA R 2

¢» | WWAT 9% W -6 <
Reinr T8 TR SR IR SR 3

(F) 93 A0 Wiw [ 2 3aw o
oiE Sl R [ [ ¢ AReiw ey

(R) 9 e wFwS Fohme i wisfore e B Foid AReaw

GNIg |

(5)) TS ISTRLAE G2 3B (s
SETS FeNget 027 4t Sishemg [ R 0
e ffes wey =

(®) 93 HAfefes wfiqe woiraq FREMNT owiRe wichegg ToF
FROTE TR |

Sub. : Up Gradation of LPS to UPS and UPS to HS etc.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

60. Will the Minister of School Education Department be pleased to state:

(a) As revealed in reply to starred
Q. No.170 dated 22-2-2024, Fulara
Char MVS is catering to the needs of 14 feeder LPS spread over 11 revenue villages and there is no other UPS or H S within 25 km in violation of RTE Act, and IS, Barpeta had proposed Vide

No. IS/BDC/PER/STREAM/2017/17/
9940 dated 31-07-2024 for upgradation
of 3 MES/MVS to High Schools, and Vide No. DEEO/BAR/UP-
GRADATION OF SCHOOLS/25/
2024/2329 dated 31-07-2024 for
upgradation of 3 LPS to UPS.

What is the present status of the said proposals ?

(b) What action is taken on my proposal vide memo No.45/D-3(i)(B)/
2024-25/A dated 30-12-2024 addressed
to the MD, SSA ?

(c) Why 11 bigha 3 katha 9 lecha land of Dag No. 298 under of Mandia HSS is not demarcated yet in-spite of my request to-DC, Barpeta/CO,
Baghbar vide Memo No. 45/D-3(i)/(B)/
2024-25 dated 08-12-2024 ?

(d) When the 3 missing classes (VI to VIII) shall be introduced in Uzirarchar HSS ?
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Sub. : Dispute of Man and Elephant Shri JOLEN DAIMARY :

77. Will the Minister of Environment & Forest Department be pleased to state :

(a) In Tamulpur constituency, the menace of humans and wild elephants is increasing day by day. Has the department taken any steps to protect it ? If not, when will it be taken ?

(b) How many people have died in elephant attack in last four yearé ?
How many people who lost their lives and damaged houses have been given financial assistance ? Please provide the list.
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Sub. : Upgradation of High School Shri SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL :

80. Will the Minister of School Education -Department be pleased to state :

(a) How many Secondary (High)
Schools in the state have been upgraded to higher secondary schools and which of them have started teaching Higher Secondary courses under NEP 2020 as on date ? Please give in details.

(b) With reference to your reply to my starred question No. 42 dated 14th September, 2022, 1 would like to know whether classes of Higher Secondary courses have started in those four high schools in my constituency which you declared to upgrade to Higher Secondary schools. '

(c) If so, please give in details and if not, the reasons thereof.

R37 : e Soagtel TAE
Rrewy AR 3

vy | WA ST, fder e
g 2ifSHiN R 1) T wigeR
IR TR ¢ :

(F) SO 5IFIT IO SRS
UG IR W o FO GE? AN-foearz R Sfee vy fix |

() T IR o) Qe &
& Sraiet SPTTS witg 2 SrrpieiTRd AIN-foarre fom ofee vy fa)

(o) FEaEE Raw o e 24
e ST S S . (3R (TR

fofstee, & v {9 @eT® @RT K050 51
3! ISANCACE AMEGS TFIHS! (CSR)
wibfe & & sweegiie vl oz
R ? 23N 219 92w 1 BRI 75e
@A [ TAFS (Z(7, THATIR 6
0 FAim SRz ? e ARt wwE |

(F) SIS 53T I Bragiet wga ot FhGs e R.5MH.e @t b
%9 C S R wiive & & uie $'¢ o'
GRGE AT WisE TR IRR?
wisfez wiE wisqeomzs [Reeice st dEw AfRme x 3w ks
AReig oy =

Sub. : Forest areas and mining in forest area.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

82. Will the Minister of Environment and Forest Department be pleased to ‘state :

(a) Please furnish details of district wise Forest areas in Assam.

(b) What works are done for plantation and protection of Forest areas during the period of present
Government ?

(c) Whether mining in Forest areas is permissible or not ?

. (d) Whether any mining in Forest areas in Assam ? If yes, is it permitted or not ? If permitted, please furnish in details about the permission, If not, what actions taken against such mining in forest areas in Assam ?
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Sub. : Posting of Teachers under Mandia Block.

Shri. SHERMAN ALI AHMED:

91. Will the Minister of School Education Deptt. be pleased to state :

(a) Is it true that each - of Ramapara H S and Manikpur J K H S with classes from I to X are running with 4 teachers ?
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(b) Is it true that BS Kadamtala
HS school (12 classes, enrolment-
1015) are running with 10 teachers ?

(c) Is it true that each of Fulara Char MVS; Uttar Pashim Deuldi MES and 1413 no Mourigaon Girls' LPS (now MES) with 8 classes are running with 3 tcachers ?

(d) Is it true that classes from VI to VII are mising in Uzirarchar HSS (enrolment 1041) and is running with 7 teachers and ther is no Science
Teacher ?

(e) Is it true that there are 39 single teacher LPS under Mandia
Block ?

(f) Is it true that 36 LPS under Mandia Block have very high PT ratio
(above 50) ?

(g) If yes, when teachers shall be posted in the aforesaid schools ?

(h) What action is taken on my memo no. 45/D-3 (i) (B)/ 2024-25
dated 30-12-2024 to the Secretary for posting of teachers ?
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sub. : Works Under Samagra
Shiksha Assam, RIDF & PM
Shree.

Shri. ABDUS SOBAHAN ALI
SARKAR :

" 95, Will the Minister of School Education Deptt. be pleased to state :

(a) Details of Constituency wise list of Dhubri District Schools Sanctioned for Additional Class Rooms, toilet, Ramp, Art/ Craft room, Computer rooms, Boundary wall, major Repair, Minor Repair, with estimated cost of each work under Samagra Shiksha Assam and RIDF during the tenure of present Government.

(b) Details of estimated cost of each work, NIT, Comparative statement, Copies of work orders and Progress reports of each work, who and how the schools were selected for the works.

(c) Please furnish the criteria or procedure adopted in selection of the schools in details. If construction committee 1is construsted for construction of works details of same

to be furnished.

(d) List of Golakganj constituency's school sanction under PM Shree scheme with estimated cost of each work details of NIT,

Comparative statement, copy of work order, Progress report of each works to be furnished. If construction committce is entrusted for construction of the works, details of construction committee be furnished.
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